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Todefallzahlen 1860-2020
Jahr Einwohner Todesfälle pro 100000 Differenz
1860 2515396 50910 2024 202
1861 2533077 57520 2271 247
1862 2554257 51070 1999 -272
1863 2575649 54360 2111 112
1864 2594555 59500 2293 182
1865 2611102 59090 2263 -30
1866 2625400 56680 2159 -104
1867 2637538 59116 2241 82
1868 2647583 58730 2218 -23
1869 2657614 63617 2394 176
1870 2673468 68751 2572 178
1871 2686618 74002 2754 182
1872 2701982 59758 2212 -542
1873 2718108 61676 2269 57
1874 2733487 60845 2226 -43
1875 2749393 66113 2405 179
1876 2767666 66819 2414 9
1877 2785514 65353 2346 -68
1878 2802222 65311 2331 -15
1879 2817307 63651 2259 -72
1880 2840501 62223 2191 -68
1881 2851255 63979 2244 53
1882 2860234 62849 2197 -47
1883 2871264 58733 2046 -151
1884 2883670 58301 2022 -24
1885 2892184 61548 2128 106
1886 2901605 60061 2070 -58
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1887 2911233 58939 2025 -45
1888 2922897 58229 1992 -33
1889 2949577 59715 2025 33
1890 2972024 61805 2080 55
1891 3000632 61183 2039 -41
1892 3032945 57178 1885 -154
1893 3063218 61059 1993 108
1894 3091585 61885 2002 9
1895 3122589 59747 1913 -89
1896 3161271 56096 1774 -139
1897 3201298 56399 1762 -12
1898 3240943 58914 1818 56
1899 3282407 57591 1755 -63
1900 3318985 63606 1916 161
1901 3364073 60018 1784 -132
1902 3411135 57702 1692 -92
1903 3453716 59626 1726 34
1904 3496188 60857 1741 15
1905 3536835 61800 1747 6
1906 3582151 59204 1653 -94
1907 3625456 59252 1634 -19
1908 3671165 57697 1572 -62
1909 3711868 59416 1601 29
1910 3756842 56498 1504 -97
1911 3778312 59619 1578 74
1912 3805595 54102 1422 -156
1913 3828431 55427 1448 26
1914 3849766 53629 1393 -55
1915 3860635 51524 1335 -58
1916 3871760 50623 1307 -28
1917 3878896 53306 1374 67
1918 3864844 75034 1941 567
1919 3869481 54932 1420 -521
1920 3883360 55992 1442 22
1921 3908521 49518 1267 -175
1922 3928566 50292 1280 13
1923 3952134 45983 1163 -117
1924 3970682 48988 1234 71



1925 3989227 47877 1200 -34
1926 4009537 46452 1159 -41
1927 4024345 49202 1223 64
1928 4040177 48063 1190 -33
1929 4052557 50438 1245 55
1930 4070042 46939 1153 -92
1931 4091602 49414 1208 55
1932 4110388 49911 1214 6
1933 4136343 47181 1141 -73
1934 4159698 46806 1125 -16
1935 4178640 50233 1202 77
1936 4198782 47650 1135 -67
1937 4217126 47274 1121 -14
1938 4235430 48576 1147 26
1939 4252902 49484 1164 17
1940 4268964 50759 1189 25
1941 4296693 47336 1102 -87
1942 4326774 46928 1085 -17
1943 4360681 47409 1087 2
1944 4392319 52336 1192 105
1945 4428117 51086 1154 -38
1946 4490000 50276 1120 -34
1947 4549100 51384 1130 10
1948 4611200 49679 1077 -53
1949 4668000 49497 1060 -17
1950 4717200 47372 1004 -56
1951 4778900 49952 1045 41
1952 4844100 47624 983 -62
1953 4907000 49684 1013 30
1954 4970300 49113 988 -25
1955 5033700 50366 1001 13
1956 5097400 51573 1012 11
1957 5162800 51066 989 -23
1958 5230000 49281 942 -47
1959 5295500 50077 946 4
1960 5360153 52094 972 26
1961 5508435 51004 926 -46
1962 5639195 55125 978 52



1963 5749299 56989 991 13
1964 5829156 53609 920 -71
1965 5883788 55547 944 24
1966 5952216 55804 938 -6
1967 6031353 55142 914 -24
1968 6104074 57374 940 26
1969 6168700 58002 940 0
1970 6193064 57091 922 -18
1971 6233744 57856 928 6
1972 6288168 56489 898 -30
1973 6326525 56990 901 3
1974 6356285 56403 887 -14
1975 6320978 55924 885 -2
1976 6284029 57095 909 24
1977 6278319 55658 887 -22
1978 6285156 57718 918 31
1979 6303573 57454 911 -7
1980 6335243 59097 933 22
1981 6372904 59763 938 5
1982 6409713 59204 924 -14
1983 6427833 60756 945 21
1984 6455896 58602 908 -37
1985 6484834 59583 919 11
1986 6523413 60105 921 2
1987 6566799 59511 906 -15
1988 6619973 60648 916 10
1989 6673850 60882 912 -4
1990 6750693 63739 944 32
1991 6842768 62634 915 -29
1992 6907959 62302 902 -13
1993 6968570 62512 897 -5
1994 7019019 61987 883 -14
1995 7062354 63387 898 15
1996 7081346 62637 885 -13
1997 7096465 62839 885 0
1998 7123537 62569 878 -7
1999 7164444 62503 872 -6
2000 7204055 62528 868 -4



2001 7255653 61228 844 -24
2002 7313853 61768 845 1
2003 7364148 63070 856 11
2004 7415102 60180 812 -44
2005 7459128 61124 819 7
2006 7508739 60283 803 -16
2007 7593494 61089 804 1
2008 7701856 61233 795 -9
2009 7785806 62476 802 7
2010 7870134 62649 796 -6
2011 7954662 62091 781 -15
2012 8039060 64173 798 17
2013 8139631 64961 798 0
2014 8237666 63938 776 -22
2015 8327126 67606 812 36
2016 8419550 64964 772 -40
2017 8484130 66971 789 17
2018 8544527 67088 785 -4
2019 8606033 67780 788 3
2020 8688200 75764 872 84

Todesfallzahlen 2020
Alterskategorie 0-19 20-29 30-39 40-64 65-79 80
Woche 1 10 12 12 122 329 838
Woche 2 10 13 13 132 339 868
Woche 3 19 17 17 141 320 915
Woche 4 8 17 17 137 377 873
Woche 5 9 13 13 133 356 909
Woche 6 12 15 15 142 382 838
Woche 7 10 17 17 135 331 887
Woche 8 8 11 11 160 316 872
Woche 9 5 14 14 145 307 875
Woche 10 9 12 12 140 330 863
Woche 11 10 13 13 127 348 893
Woche 12 9 18 18 141 386 974



Woche 13 9 17 17 159 417 1018
Woche 14 8 20 20 143 437 1267
Woche 15 9 22 22 137 393 1084
Woche 16 11 20 20 143 371 1025
Woche 17 11 18 18 156 308 876
Woche 18 9 17 17 99 287 835
Woche 19 6 21 21 137 308 705
Woche 20 11 17 17 140 286 696
Woche 21 7 20 20 123 300 739
Woche 22 7 14 14 135 273 669
Woche 23 7 18 18 127 299 716
Woche 24 10 17 17 123 318 680
Woche 25 7 18 18 135 296 691
Woche 26 9 13 13 143 312 698
Woche 27 9 16 16 138 310 702
Woche 28 8 7 7 142 308 701
Woche 29 6 12 12 118 261 712
Woche 30 16 15 15 136 282 702
Woche 31 6 17 17 158 290 794
Woche 32 11 21 21 128 307 696
Woche 33 5 16 16 143 283 777
Woche 34 9 17 17 124 309 749
Woche 35 7 9 9 129 314 709
Woche 36 17 24 24 121 304 701
Woche 37 9 16 16 135 324 770
Woche 38 10 18 18 105 320 783
Woche 39 16 17 17 146 304 764
Woche 40 9 16 16 131 341 739
Woche 41 9 16 16 161 323 812
Woche 42 6 11 11 114 314 826
Woche 43 17 15 15 148 356 945
Woche 44 15 10 10 138 407 1105
Woche 45 13 12 12 163 491 1371
Woche 46 7 15 15 160 499 1427
Woche 47 12 12 12 134 487 1472
Woche 48 7 14 14 138 523 1399
Woche 49 9 15 15 156 484 1469
Woche 50 5 19 19 173 483 1471



Woche 51 3 17 17 149 495 1460
Woche 52 11 11 11 122 480 1381
Woche 53 4 16 16 145 409 1309
Total nach Altersklass 496 828 828 7310 18734 49050 77246
Bereinigt auf 52 Wochen (Jahr 2020 wird mit 53 Wochen erfasst) 75764
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